Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (‘LODR’), we would like to inform you that the 

meeting of the Board of Directors of Steelco Gujarat Limited is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 

January 01, 2026 inter alia to consider and approve the allotment of 16,000 (sixteen thousand) 

listed, secured, redeemable, partly paid-up, non-convertible debentures. 

This is for your kind information and further dissemination. 

Thanking You, 

Yours faithfully, 
For Steelco Gujarat Limited 

Bhavisha Dubber 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer